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QUALITY ASSURANCE

This cost estimate furnished by the Joseph Oat Corporation was to the
best of my knowledge obtained in accordance with the specification for use in
making production cost estimates of high level nuclear waste containers and
internals for the Yucca Mountain Project, Rev. 2, and the Quality Program
outline for Yucca Mountain Project - High Lavel Nuclear Waste Container
Fabrication Cost Estimate Quality Assurance specified in B&W P.O.

537-0A163948-UB,
E;;ﬁﬁ:;vzﬁgggzgiP Ao~ 22- 8P
G. W. Roberts, Manager QA
Babcock & Wilcox Company
Research and Development Division
GCWR/1lpm |
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| ‘v‘ilﬁﬂﬁﬁlﬂtlk\ﬂmﬁwbx o ', - o © Resssrch and Development Division

3 McDermott compeny | 1562 Beeson Street
B K : e Alliance, OH 44601
(216) 821-8110

. o
September X, 1989

Nr. Ed Russell, L-197
University of California :
Lavrence Livermore National Lab.
Yucca Mountain Project.

 P. 0. Box 5514, L-217

Livermore, CA 94551
Dear Ed:

. Subject: Revised Copies of YMP-HLNV Contalaer Production Cost Estimates

by Joseph Oat Corporation

Attached are tvo copies of the subject cost estinate provided by the
Joseph Oat Corporation in response to our P.0. 537-0A163948-UB. These include
estimates for tasks 1C, 3C, 5C, 2N, 4N, SN, 65, 88 and the total price form
vhich are to be substituted for the copies submitted to you on Septesber 22nd.

" The tctal prices given in our letter of September 22nd are unaffected by
these changes. This completes the Joseph Oat data to be submitted to you.

stncergly.

THE BABCOCK & VILCOX COMPANY
Research and Development Division

N6, Ko

H. A. Domian | |
Metallurgy & Menufacturing
Technology Section ’
| ! .
cll Y
ccr R. L. Pish - BUEC |

K. K. Bverett (v/o att.)

D. P. LaCount (v/o att.)

E. S. Robitz (w/o att.)
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‘Dear Bd:

‘ : . ) o3 ' i : \ Yo K
Babcock&Wilcox - Reschond Omelomor Oiin

» McDermott company ‘ B xﬁzsnos&n&mlt
’ " (216)821.9110

\ | September 22, 1989

Mr. Bd Russell, L-197
University of California

Lavrence Liversore Netional Lab. .

Yucca Hountain Project
P. 0. Box 5514, L-217
Livermorae, CA 94351

Subject: YNP-HLNW Container P”rﬁduetion Cost Estimates by Joseph Oat
Corporation : J o

Attached sre tvo cdpiu of the uubjn‘ct‘ cost entiuto p:ovidid by the Jonph"
Oat Corporation in response to our P.0. 537-0A163948-UB. The pricc for these
containers and internals before taxes are wstimated to be as follovs:

Container Including Lover Unit and Upper Bead Price, $/Container

lluterhia .
Size Rav Expendable  Labor Totui |
C71500 Alloy ) |
468 25,775 10,013 \ $,025 44,813
261 30,583 12,293 10,125 53,001
28L 33,757 13,326 11,375 58,458
#8825 Alloy | |
26S 37,707 11,487 9,825 59,019
261 42,520 14,141 11,075 67,736
261, 47,877 15,389 12,425 75,691
Internals, $/Assambly
330403 (TP 304LSS) Alloy
Cone. 6 PVR 1,307 1,381 2,400 5,088
3 PR 817 951 1,900 1,668
3R + 4 BR 1,79 175 3,280 5,249
10 BWR 1,880 1,958 3,175 7,013

4 FWR 982 1,029 2,150 4,161

"o
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The folloving features of thms¢ cstllates are notevorthy,

° Containet lower unit flﬁhge blank costs are high because it is
made by cuttins it frow a lorge piece with attendant high scrap
losses. ‘An alternative method of ring rolling and butt welding
. ghould reduce the cost of this item. I estimate that this
reduction could e to about 1/2 of the waterial cost for this
item. This could regult in the following container cost
reductions dependiny on the cost of the -ntnrial.

Cost ﬂaduction per containar | ‘
sise - €71500 Alloy 08525 Alloy

265 | FITTRN ( 2304
26L 1144 B - 2160
28L o 1354 ; o 2802
c. Purther roductions in cost may be poaaible vith the folloving :
items: ' .

Bottom heid to be -ide from forging
Upper head to be made from forging -
Internnls for 3 PWR and 4 BVR fuel ussemblies

° Subvendmr quotas for the folloving services:

- Forming cf cylinder

- Spin forming of lower unit

- Innpection and testing of the lower unit

- Porming of dividers (6S, 7S, 95, 10S)
vhich are labor intensive are reported as e: endables rather than
labor. This does not affect the total price but it dces make the

“labox costs appeur to be toc lov.

Please riote the marked-up figures on the attached cost estimates.
Corrected cop%on are to be obtained from Joseph Oat and fottardcd to you.

CONCLUSION

These esti-ates vith indicated corrcctions that are to be made are
acceptable.

Sincerely,

THE BABCOCK & VILCOX COMPANY
Reszsarch and guvolopnnnt Division

i.o.

HB. A. Domian
Metallurgy & Msnufacturing
Technolegy Section

cll

Attach. ‘

cc: R. L. Pish -~ BVFC
K. K. Bvgieii (wv/o ait.)
D. ¥. LaCount (v/0 att.)
B. S. Robitz (v/o att.)



ESTABL-SHED 1788

JOSEF'H c;AT GORPORATION

CHEM[CAL ENGINEERS & FABRICATORS

‘September 13, 1985

Babrock & Wilcox Cempany o o . ;
Alliance Research Center ‘ '

1962 Beeaon Street

Alliance, ‘Ohio 44601
- Attention: R. Bruckner o - L N | -

Reference: 'PO# 537-0Al63948UB
' Joseph Oat Ref. Q-2699

Gentlemeh:v”  S St : R
We enclose our proposal'bn YMP HLNW cbntainer. |

Should you have any questionw, please do not hesitate to call.’ ' :

N
'

Very tru.y youzrs,

. Vice President

005

2500 Broadway / Drawer 10 / Camden, New Jersey 08104 / {609) 541-2900 ke
: FAX (609) 541-0864 / TELEX 834618 ‘

IR
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Note

Note
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Note

Note

Note

Note

Note

Note

Note

Note
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FUCLEAR POWER COMPONENTS

ESTABL/SHED 1788

LUHER UNITS Nﬂtﬁ (LY)

(Includes,rolling;coats and weldwiize

Includes weldwire

Seamless flange blank quoted cut from plate - Less expensive

alternatlves are being investigated

This line is used for ennealing of the blanks prior to shlpment to

the extrunder. The annealing performed by the extruder is

included in tesk 5

Rad1ography & UT is dincluded in this price. Radiography is
performsd twice -~ first when blank is assembled, and second when
spun. part is returned. X-rays are subcontracted reading and
interpretation are performed by Cat QA Oat performs its own UT

examination.

Includes cleaning costs.

Inclucus test Fixture.

Wooden box and protective jacket costs.
Hoyged out plate considered for head. Forging price not available
cf time of quote weight, therefore, includes full disc prior to
macnin*ng.

One 9/13 we received lower inconel 825 base prices . from G. 0.
Carlson which are lower than those guoted by Jeasop. Due to lack
of time they are not included in pricing sheets.

All raw materiaels prices include Joseph Oat markup of 105 G & A
overhead, and 10% profit. ‘

ll’PER HEAD NOTE

Pintle is quoted a estimated solid bar price, machined. If time
permitted an ext der bar shop could be less costly and lower
machining cost.  Alternatively, a forging made to the rcugh pintle
shape vould also be attractive.

All raw materials prices include Joseph Oat merkup of 10“ G&A
overhead and 10% profit. ‘

INTERNALS NOTE

"Exp" price includes roll forming rew material to shape. Roll
formxng is selected due tuv the consistant shape and camber we

wuuu.u UKWI.:L ll-!.lll I-ll-l-ﬂ Pruvcoo.

~ Internals to ship inside cans.

JOSEPH OAT CORPORATION

" CHEMICAL ENGINEERS & FABRICATORS

006
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‘Note 3 -

Note 4 -

Note 5 -

i NUCLEAR POWER COMPONENTS
ESTABLISHED 1788

INTERMALS NOTE

Tooling cost for "Form Dividers" is for the Ffirst 750 sets of
internals only. Therefore, the toollng costs would be
substantially reduced for maintainence of existing tools.

Therefrve we estimate a $10.00 charge per can for quantities over

750, \.ith the balance of the tooling per size eliminated for this
item.

The 3 BW and 4 BWR F.A. design cannot be roll formed by our
vendor. Therefore we estimate breaking costs and a higher price

per pound for material since a flat rolled sheet must be utlllzed‘

rather than a coil produced.

Ax‘ raw material prices, and roll forming and associat ed tooling
prices lnclude Joseph Uat markup of 10% G & A nverhead plus 10%

profit.

-

' JOSEPH OAT CORPORATION

~ CHEMICAL ENGINEERS 2 FABRICATORS

607
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CHEMICAL ENGINEERS & FABRICATORS

@ JOSEPH OAT CORPORATION

NUCLEAR POWER COMPONENTS
ESTABLISHED 1768

ASSI#PTIONS

Copper nickel plate. is sold on the basis of actual weight. For
estimating purposes, theoretical weight is used. Actual weight could
differ from theoretical weight by up to 10% dependir.g on gege, but in
heavy materials, the difference should be much close:.

Some items which could be less ' expensive as fnrgings are being
considered from plate due to forging vendor late response. '

Raw matejiél,prices are based as follows:

Alloy NOB825 is based on $5.50/1b nickel price and is subject to price
in effect at time of shipment. Metel mix price is approximetely
5.00/1b. Labor is balance of the mateial prices.

Alloy C71500 prices are based on a metal-mix price of 3.2302/1b, which
in turn is based on 1.36/1 copper and $7.50/1b. nickel. Labor is the
balance of material price. See Revere Copper quotation.. Price in
effect at time of order. Labor escelation on this meterial about
3%/year apples. Securing metals on the commodity exchange (futures)
could meke for less pricing volitility.

In certain cases items which are ring configurations ere purchased as
such from plate vendors. Price per 1lb.  is much higher due to scrap
generated. Forgings could be more economical.

Pieage review Kaiser Rollmet quotation attached for assumption regarding
extended shells.

Dividers are spot welded to each other in a fixture intended to keep

them relatively straight. This will be followed by manual straighting
to the best degree possible. Dividers are not joined to the can in any
Way ° ' '

Vendor prices utilized are as follows:

Roll Forming - Teledyne Metals

Alloy C71500 - Revere Copper

Alloy N0B825 - Jessop Steel (Also G. O. Carlson prices received) .
Heavy Plate Rolling - John Lutz

Extruding - Kaiser Rollmet

[N o T | LR TR R R i e o e o
ﬂ’ll“ (! Ll ’ '” *M\ Y TN R L A 1T (TN

mr.‘w
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JOSUPH OAT CORPORATION

. m - CHEMICAL ENGINEERS & FABRICATORS
- G NUCLEAR POWER COMPONENTS
. ESTABLISHED 1788
September 19, 1989
R R BRUCKNER ;
Babcock & Wilcox Company '
Alliance Research Centar SEP 2 11989
1562 Beeson Street . .
Alliance, Ohio 4460) ce: ¢ Don A
E ' ¢ Y ’A'rrAc.MmérfTS
Attn: Rod Bruckner

Subject: Response to 9/15/89 fax

Centlemen:

1) Please see item 3 of assumptions.

2) We regret the error which wes caused by a confusing vendor
quotetion. It res been gorrected.

3) We have placed information on the proper forms wit)i our
revised quotetion.

4) See note %a. under assumptions.

5) QA Lebor is adequete. We consider QA Labor es Quality
Systems Management. lnspection cost is @C lebor and is done
by the same corporate department. To determine total GC/QA
hours, you must add Inspection and QA labor together.

6) Done )

7) Not necessary - 1 hour of QA Labor is necessary for each
pert. Rather than arbitrerily dividing it, we assigned it
to documentation item.

8) OK

2) Jessop Steal was used as source for N0O0B2S alloy.
G.0. Carlson also provided a quotation, but ton late

to include in our figures. It seems their prices may be
lower.

10) oK

11) Acknov:ledged received.

12) We will attempt to send by 9/20.

;;;izééut;/yoj;;}”,
#on Kaplan// ~
Vice President N ()()f)

RK:rmec
#007



xgnax TELECOPIER 296 : ©0- ™ N0 11: 96 AM; 1 216 823 0638 » 0; #10

- © JEL: 1-216-823-0639 p 21,89 11:25 No.022 P.10
. " YOTAL FRICR AND TAX RSTIMATE POR YMP BLNV CONTAINER FABRICATION | o
r "PER PIECS AT 750 PIRCES/TEAR AS OF 8/1/89 (MO BSCALATION)
Offerors  JOBEPH OAT CORP, i Quotation No.1 972699
__Taxes

| Price li!oro Salas ‘ us [ nvento ar 'lrlec‘lfttr ‘
Tesk Taxes, §/c. § Bate § Jate § Mate §  Rate TYuxes §/Pe.
o | C73400 Alloy | o
1C.0 33696 . ‘ 33696

2¢.0 41887 ~ R 41804
3¢.0 46309 , 48309
5c.0 22149 ‘ ‘ 12149.
| NOBB25 Alloy
1IN0 43993 4393
2N.0 52710 . ] 52710.
» 3“-0 zm m—
4N,0 15026 . 10026 .
5N.0 16503 - ; 16503
@ . \ $30403 Alloy
6S.0 5088 | . -5088
78.0 3668 ' . <668,
gg.o 5249 5248
0 2013 191 & W
105.0 4161 4161

I certity that tials estimate to the best of my knoviedge i3 sccurate,
suppor ted b{ tgptopriatw documentation and in acecordance vith standard
of t

practices iz Compeny and BiV P.O. ' 0
Estimated By: JOSEPH OAT CORP. " vVerified Byt
Pater 9-22-89° Date:_ 9-22-89

Wame: Ron Kaplan Martin Keplan

Prazident

%A JA

Ti(le: Vice Fresident

tApproved Byiy
. Daté

-~

l_hlﬂ_ on_Kapl
Titles Vice President
0 #Nust be @ responsible officer ol the Company.

(Rither type or use black ink to complete this form.

A e ——————

- 010

I[{Hr!‘lln



L)

Owotation Mo: (-2699

E Sy imate
’ s as

TTO0

—rum

I certify that this estimate to the best of ar nculedge is

accordance vith standard practicas of this Coapeny aud BEV P.0.

Estimated By: Ron Xaplam C/0 Joseph  verified By
Date: 9-22-89 Oat” Date: | 9-22-89
lﬁu: Roa Xaplan Nape: Martin Kaplan
Title: Vice President Tatle:_ presisers |

Must be 3 responsible officer uf the Company. rt:.thu- Type or use black ink te

ted by appropriate tha- tjon

e p—

“9-22-89

| of 871789 (no escalation) @
, : . T T 3—- - 5 T
k. | . L Brg. | Tesls]! Ship $ | $ $ S
Task | Descriptien | (8/1B) | (S/1M) | (3/18) | S/comy. | S $ | 8 | ey [ omony |(mem) | (mes)
\ - e T | =75~ _|a00 | SO 5
ic.l httﬂ.h; (!l! \t&@) ( '} €131 10 I 5 6 (l ) {8 , ( i ) qml )
TS . +‘ T 75 |14D0 50 5 -
-2 | Jody (B) 'uu ",'.’( } | oss8 mll_p 20 (2 Jlks d](3 )€1 )
: . $383 : /4 : 4 " 7.5 200 5 5 |
~ «3 | Tlange Bismk )mm 2388 Q 0 2 €1 ) e i ) (1 )] wote 3
, | Wote 3 75 11500 |%0 10
<4 |[JoinWeoB | l:mu 10 - G e i ) (2]
_ ‘ f 7S 50 |10 :
-5 |Spin Form 18 6828 { 0 | 125 2 Yboaa dlC1 )tz )
. ‘ 75 )225 | |50 5
-6 ] Jain FB to 1D 60 5 (L )65 01la Y
Note 4 31.5 |250 |50 5
-7 | Auneal 10 100 | 10 € DiGs y1¢x dlca )
. | 15 j460  {s0 5
-8 | Machine LU . 25 10 0 €2 _Vi¢s D3¢1 Vi€ O
) - e ‘

.$ | Inspece & 520 b P77, %;i_h:(m“ 3 [ 18 i
-10 | QA & Docwmant | , C M »ie 32 )
Note & ' ) ' ‘ o
11 | Package & Shtp ﬂ?;f.-”i 1 |20 ¢ 9[|C8 ) 01 1 KD

Additional” e N “

13 ~, 100 C 2 0¢ e )¢ )(

m.ojiomwc_ 16967 " | awas | 199 3 Crnd ean o ) 2'(00 )
(7.8) 18220 [G4.2)] Ca

Nsme:Xon Eanlan

%

comple:» this form.

T all et

Titles )/ vice President

)

¥ 20°d ZZ0°ON SZ: 11 frerr ann
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‘ Lower Unit gwa 'Alloy: gn;gg offe‘ : Mmiok Kot 9-3599 ‘
Ptlee per upit kor units/year tor a tota produeum of ﬂ % uttz os of 8/1/89 (no ucahuon)

26L containet ,

f Rav nnerhll ~ " Naterials \ ] ~ Laber .

Vﬁft Bar | Yorging 1 , lircr. Rasel. [Tasp. | B |

| B B | [ TS (Y ve. | Total | Bxp. 'ronh‘,_lhip‘ $ ] 8 s $
| Tesk | nucrlgtlu (s7n) | s/ | (87a0) |S/comp.| $ | - 8 | 8 (llts) (Rrs) (.,,,, (Nrs)
: ‘ T e95 SN . T | ‘ . 400 1. s
2C.1 | Bottom Head once.sd e )l ) 6131' N 5 | e ( } ) s) ( 1 Y1 ¢.1 )

—1 1 2147 |, ﬂ o 1 NN 2050. 56 1,5
.2 | Body (n)‘\‘ | ( € ) 13376 729 1 18 | 30 '(4_’ ()i A—-—J-—-l-l——) L )

| 183 | b | C 7 20 TINE

.3 | Fiange Blank (FR) 2268 0 o | 2 i lPHeio]ei

‘ { A - 75 1500 50 | 10
.4 |Join BH to B | ‘| 280 10 - Vv eo1)]¢30)]C 1))

: ~ R | 75 50 .| ,10
.5 |Spin Form LU | p37e | o | 175 - ¢ 1) (uén 1€ )1 ¢.2)
6 |doin o to LU | . | | | ) (zs '(')(5)

. oin ° 1 - ' 60 5 LN ! 5.5 1 .1
.7 |Anneal 'V s 10 (.5)|jC 6)l2 )jC.1 )

— ' | 15 450 50 5

.8 | Machine LU ] | 30 10 (.2) ( 9) (1) (-‘1'

‘ 150 | 100 o 350 50
.9 | Inspect & Test 950 30 o i ( 2)]¢C20)iC2 )¢ 1)
.10 | QA & Document: 'u « e o (“’3 )

' 1 560 "50

.11 | Package & Ship 550 10 350 ( djCwdiCa Il )
Additional , | . 1. |
Tooling | . ; 100  1¢ ) ( e )

— \ 585 6675 755 200
2.0 | Tetal LUC Jr 21795 ja1113] 198 563 (7.8) | (133 as.0] ¢ 4)

I certify that thia estimsate to the best of my knovlelge is accurate, supported by .ppropthto ‘

in
accordance vith standard practices of this Company and B&V P.O. 537-0A163948UB ’

!stiut»ed By: JOSEPH OAT CORP. Verified m%&%ﬁ_“_ *Approved By , j

1 ‘ Date: 9-19-89 S Date: /[ 9-19-89 | Dat 2;12989 \ :
‘ . Mame:_ Ron Kaplan Name: Martin Kaplan Neme: __Rop Xaplan . —
Title: vice President . Title:__president | Title:__yice president .

*Hust be & responsible officer of the Company. (Bither type or use black ink to complete this form.)

np ' R



B Mochine 19 | ‘ ‘6 , {‘ ’ ‘ 5 )
Inspec 107 30 ; .3! |
’4* — | e ol ole jez )
10 m&mﬂt ' | ‘ - \(51)‘ ( :
= go0 | 10 3rs v ( ( m ) L _
.11 | package & Skip I ‘ . .
= 1 ! 7825 755 J 200
l 0 |Total L¥C ‘“5‘2 12084 § 198 (156
3C. - ‘ :
| ‘ ’ » iz accura
‘ imate to the st of kneviedge is soc
fk::ﬂﬂﬁi:ﬁ:hf:ﬂh&:hn,..ceuuu..1,uu.4au,.q,..¢ snfi'o
el . vecitied Byt
) lltintdi‘yrmﬂomw.__ d
i‘ Y‘ Dmtet 9-22-89 - Datet ~9.22-82
g : ident Titlc: M__ | zitle: "
o - u - - | | - “"
N ‘uml::duw of tha Coapeny.« (Rithes type or wse bla== ink to compl °°® for®.
Mt x 8 ‘ | z
yopooomo T oo oo ] I gt e .

6£90-528-912-1

et

e

i

¢0'd ZTO'ON SZ:T1 68°1C

AN

Ny GgZ:1L00-/ -G
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. e, PRI , oo . ' . ",
RO . , Rev. O , : .
: i

' Compopent:_Uppet Hes : Alloyz c71$00 otuma ‘ Mutim No: _zgﬁﬁ?_____
" Pricc per v 750 units/yeat or & total produeu«m oi ts as of 011109 (no s tion)
\ 268 or_ 261. Cmcainer S
N ‘ o mugeu.h A} ,,\mam.a 1 T Labor -
N . ‘ o Iviate | Bar | For ) T - WWW [ |
S foe. | W W . dotal | Exp. | ‘qools| saip | S | 8 | S $ |
Task | Description | ($/1b) | (3/Lb) | (s/m 3100-! . § $ | 8 | (ucs) | (Hrs) ((Wrs) | (8rs) |-
Nact lupper-nead (o) | 2932, " 4] ¢ ) D DR e 37.5 {ipmadh] . 1. |
v] 4C.1 - JUpper Head (UN) | “(gga; ¢ )| C ) ‘07 1 60 (_..5.3_ fﬁn& ¢ d)j¢ )
[ , Negs T | |37 | T a0 15 1. .
.2 |pintle (P) ° J¢ ) |¢o.sopj( )| lesr SRR NP ¥ ('_55, gﬁé)% K] B
3 |Join P to UH 1 s |- P cadle D1C-D1C
,_ - N o v 7.8 | 200 5(
.4 | Anneal Ull ‘ | , 178 - - (. dle dYRer dHC ) '
‘ / ™ ~ B 1 37.5 | 800 25 .
'5; Hachine VR - 10 _ (s )bhe D ]C.s DIC DI
, 7.5 | 100 50 ‘
+6_|Inspect & Clean r 10 eale o alaoole of
‘ . o : ‘ ' . j e 80 1
.7 | QA & Document | ‘ | - ) (3_5 i G )
: ! — | 100 | 50 B
8 | Package & Shir 100 | - ja2s (- l¢2 1€ DIC )
MR 1 X G N X G X X Y
% C oo oo ol
C e e e )
| ‘ - | o e e )
» - - 1 aran . 135 | 1500 | 225, | S0
t.c..o‘ | Tocal UHC | | .-~93 208 ! 15 19¢ | (1.8) (30 ') (4.4) (1 )
I certify that this estinn to the best of my knovledge is accurate, supported by approprht 3 !

accorlance vith standard practices of this Mpany and B&V P.O. 537-0&163948’03

ﬁ
nstinated By: JOGEPH OAT CORP. Verified Iy-%%h__ *Appzovod ‘
i Pate: _ 9-19-&2 Date:__ (9-19-89 | Daff

- il mone

o ‘ Nawe: Ron Kaplan Nase: Martin Kaplan  Name: pop n‘m“ -
B '[i(le_ Vice President Title: President 'ug]_.g' Vice President

*Hust be a rupon:ible officer of the Company. (Either type or use black ink zo emphtc this torl-)

bt




(aesy | (w

Puclc (r) L

|

.mnrtom

i ‘anul!lll

e (.

| Machine W

.6 | Inspect & Clemm]

i’uclinge & Suie |

100

el wamfae -§

(
q
<
(
(
(

SC.0 | Total UKC

(9705

15

211

135

(1.8)

(32)

I cectify that this estisste to the hast of wy knovledge is sccurate, suppocted by w
Company and B&V P.0.

Zlf“LEG'" . 0% supprom A!
Verified By: Approved By:
hte:%9-22-3_9 | (“" Dage:_ 9-22

sccordance vith standard pnetieu of this

Estimated By: JOSEPE OAT CORP.
Dates 9-22-89
Name: Ron Kaplan . | 5
Title: Vice President . |

‘ #ilast be a unpn-l‘lbh ofZicer of tln Conpany.

ST0

537-CA163

Mama:_martip Xaplan

Title: President |
(Bither type or use black imk to - eosplete this fore.)

9"'22-894'-4

Hame:_gop xaplao——
- Title: U TUSPNR T T

6£90-£28-912-1

¢ 6£90 £28 912 1
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@ Y HLW CONTATRER PARKICATIGEICE ESTINATE a
" component: Lower Unit (LU) . Alloy: NOBBZS . Offerwe: . Quotation No._%‘___. |

B mce per anit for 750 units/year for a total production of 15,000 units as of 8/1/89 ‘(po escala .

. 36S Container o Ll Y '

S o -
3 RN R ¥t. | ®t. | %t. | Total | Exp.| Tools| Ship | $ | $ | 8 f _$
| wisk | pescription _|(S/u) | 8/b) | ($/Lb) |$/Comp.| S | S | § | (aes)  (Ben) (t;’ 1o
181 | Boteom ﬁés@(‘ﬁu el e [P SR ) I (%_L%A_S% PIKE
2 Body, (8) (]%?}lg C DD 10883 |s10 18 | 20 %('T: ) bt 3‘3)' ( ;_) (.; 1N
.3 | Flange Blank (ri 1?33 | | 408 | o _o | 2 ; (7; ) (1803) (;(1) ) (i:J )
4 ‘Jo‘lnlllll to B | 140 | 10 - " (7; )| ( 36) (__50 ) \(ig ) :
.5 |Spin Form LU azn | o | 12 (2 d)Cwm)lC 3}C2 )
.6 | Jotn FB to LU 135 | s - i ("is) (ii;’) (qu) (i ) -
7 [Ammest w w00 | 10 : (3};;) (i':%) (::*) ('ZL )
.8 | Machine LU 25 10 0 (1503,) eog) (300 ) (;(1) )
.9 | Inspect & Test 770 30 0o_i (2 )1 ¢ 16) | ¢ ﬁ%_)_
.10 | QA & Docum:nt !‘r « ) (fm)r"s"ﬁ) (2 )
11 | Package & Ship 450 10 250 | ( )l¢ 8)|( )i ( }
Md;;i:::; | y o 100 ¢ OHYle Yl D¢ )
IN.0 | Total LUN J 25076 | 10451| 198 a3 | (1%8) 2.5 aad) («210?)‘

| L LA---
I certify that tﬁnis e=:inate to the best of =y knovledge is accurate, supported by appropriasc unan

accordance with fs:amlqrd practices of ¢his Company and B&V P.O. 537-9A16394803 . //
Bstimated By: JOSEPH OAT CORP. Verified By:}%gn%ﬁ_‘_ . *Approved B;:’ - ’b/
Dates 9-19-89 Date: 9-19-8 — Dat 9-19-89
o Name: ﬂlon Kaplan | Name: Maziin Kaplan Name¢: Ron Xaplan
Title: ":Iice President Title: President Titl2: Vice President

*Must be a responsible officer of the Cuspaay. (Bither type or use black ink to coap)~te this form.)

[ me

uv. | oy : ! w o



- O
+ man

IO

Compomient :

Lower Untt (LU) Alloy:_ NO8825

M .CR ESTIMATR

0fferor: JOSEPE. OAT CORP. Quotatiom Ne:

2699
" Price per umit for wnits/yesr for a total productior of 15,000 units as of 8/1/89 (wo esct.i;tim)
26L. Contaiwer , |
‘ Rav Nsterials Materials " o &Y
'¥late | Bor § , , Kegc. [Wanel. [Insp. | & | ©
‘ |t . Bt. | Total | Exp. | Tools] Ship $ S § $ }’
" Task | Bescriptisn (S71d) | (S718) | (S/1h) | $/Comp.| S - $ $ | (Scs) | (Brs) |{Bcs) | (Brs)
" 8IS o TS | 400 50 e
2%.1 {Bottom Head (BN &L.7L) (C )| € )} 9544~ 5 6 ¢ 1)1C8)iC1 », ¢ )
1933 e , 75 | 2550 50 5 1€
-2 Body (B) __, )¢8.29) 1€ J1C ) 116025 | 1265| 18 30 ' Cadl(s)j¢s D1C1 DL
. _— !2-353 \ ‘ , ) ;(7.5)(250.(5. s |2
. Flange .35 4220 0 0 2 : 1 s 3§ 318,37
- :" ' \ w — 75 | 1800 o | 10 |%
.4 |Join BH te B 740| 10 —_ - C1))C36)(€2 )jl.2 )2
‘ 75 50 0 >
.5 |Spin Form 13 o160| O 175 (2){a )€ D1C.2 )ie
; 75 325 50 5 N
-6 |Join F8 to LU 135| s —— ) {1 ( .65) 1€ D€ )
| 37.5 | 300 50 5 |3
-7 |Amneal LU 11| 10 .5 (—.“.’r)(ﬁ)(l’(.l)*
. 1
.2 |Machive LU 10 a2 ¢8Hrici®rlel <
"~ y T 3150 (1000 350 50 o
-9 |Tneect § Test 950| 30 | BT B HERITEIN IS DNY
' T ' ~ 1100 .
.10 Qe & Document U 10 Y1« TEEIR) 3‘6
‘ ‘ . | T o0
-11 | Package & Ship . ss0! 10 350§ ( 3jC 10p]C1 NC Ny
Additional ‘ " - \;i
Too. 100 ( i€ I ( ) JRN
=3 - ol e e
28.0 | Total LUN 29883 |i2945| 198 s63 | (7.8) {q51.5) | Qs5.1)] C 4 )

I certify that thls estimate to the best of

Eatisnted By:

*tust be a vesponsible officer ef the Cospwmy. (Rither type or use black ink te complete this fors.)

JOSEPFE OAT CORP.

Date:

9-22-89

Ron Kzplon

Title:

Vica Fresident

Verfind uhPmLEﬁla_
Deta: L 9-22-89

oy muue is acemraty, supperted by appropriate

sccordance vith standard practices of this Company and BLYW P.0. 537-CAl63948UB

o<

Neme: Martin Kaplan

Title: President

¥ame: Ron Ezplan

Vice Preosident

Title:_Vice President

LCON ATA Avr~ -

%v
b

‘0°d CZ0'ON §

T 6817 dac



v Cy

, o YHPJHLNV‘OGIRAIIII‘!Ilﬂlcl R ICE BSTIRATR ‘
Componelt: lower Unit (LU) ‘Alloyt MMEES NOBB25 «  OFfEWENs JOSEPH OAT CORP. Quotation Ho:_Q-2699
.,,‘¢¢~§;E'haii.!ox'755 unity/year for a‘totp[ production of 15,000 units as of 8/1/89 (no escalat on)
28L Container ' . ;

" Rav Naterials T Naterials — Labor
‘Flate | Bar | Yorgl — 1 e ) —THanel. [1%ep- | ©
Task 1% | cobiny | coriy | s/comp. | 5. ey (nes) (ses) (5en) (nes)
1acion | (3718) | ($715) | ($/Lb) | $/Comp. B -4 1. ; . (s
.1 | Bottom Head (B ¢22.7p{¢ d]¢ )09 } | S5 g8 | ( 1]C10jC 21)iC1 )
- \ T-2090 | ‘ T - g —yE— 13000 | S0 | 5
.2 |Boday 8  Q¢8.299 1 a1l )l27326 1518 } 18 3 ! ]Cced|C 1))z )
: y 240 | S - 5% [ 30 |. 5 .].5
.3 | Flange Blank (F§) 23.35]| | 5604 o T 2 i (a)l¢ s)i¢ )i }
\ : ‘ , 7 | 75 | 2100 | 50 |10
.4 |Join BH to B L o . 800 | 10 ° v 1)) e2d ] 1)]C.2 )
| q - 1 15 50 |10 |
.5 | Spin Form LU | - | {9838 190, C1)lqwmadiC 2)1¢C2)
- ‘ : 75 315 |1 50 | 5 |
.6 | Join FB to LU , t N , 150 5 - (1) .5)1¢C 1)1¢2r )
v 37.5 | 350 | 50 5
.7 | Anncal LU ‘ : 120 } 10 (.s)1C 2>1C 2)icC1 )
—15— 18500 | 50 | > |
.8 | Machine LU 35 10 (.2))C 100]¢ 1)} ¢ D}
. T 1 50
.9 | Inspect & Test ‘ ‘ o 1075 30 : (:2;50) tzgg ) iso"l )it )
- - ‘ ! 100
.10 | QA & Document | , ' R \ ¢ )le e jc2 )
~ _ \ T 800 | 50
.11 | Package & Ship . ' 600 10 375 ( ylg 10)3¢r )¢ )
Additional ' : ' -
Tooling | o 100 ( I« ) 1 ¢ )1 ¢ )
‘ 585 | €825 755 | 200
3N.O | Total LUN ‘ 33879 {14136 | 198 610 (2.8) 1 G76.) | as. 0] C 4

A S—

ST

I certify thai this egtimate to the best of my knovledge is accurate, supported by apptoprlate‘loe
accordance vith standard practices of this Company and p&v P.0.537-01163948UB .

Bstimated By: JOSEPH OAT CORP. Veiified By: )2 tApproved By:

\
Date:__g_j10-139 vate: 9-19-39 Date:
Name: Ron Kaplan ’ Name: Martin Kaplan Name: Ron _Kaplan.. .-
wjtle: Vice President Title: President Title:vice President. ——

*Hu: t e a tespunsible officer of the Company. (Bither type or use black ink t¢ coaplete this form.)



st

Title: Vice President

be o respeasidle o!ilgor of the Coupany.

AN.0 |Totsl UMY L 224 | 15 | 196 e.8 )3 ) 4.3 1)1
b this wet e t:eﬁno?:‘t“:!c:y“’ and II:P.O. t:&-:—mm:;‘?m . ‘ ,
accordance vigt standard prac R Va /,

Zatimated By:  JOSEPE OAT CORD. Verified Dy: d«\“ “ Wm 7
Dates 9-22-89 Petet *9-u2-89 |
Meme: Ron Xaplan Nase: Nartin Esplan dNeme: ' e
Titles President Titlas Vice Prasicer

(sithr‘tmormbmmin

6690-S28-91Z-1 :

‘a
3 S
€ €£30 €28 912 &

90'd ZZ0°ON $Z:11 68°1Z

f 967 UIIJOJTWL XOWIK

Ta-
INV 62:1Lf00-L -0

-

9# !0



WP HLINM CONTADER P

5 JOSEPH OAT coxP. Quatation Not Q2699

02y "

: 96C W¥IIODTTIL XOUIX

ca:’g&::;w“::"“‘“’dg’;’%“h :22 muIv/ pmdu:?imt 15000 units as of 8/1/89 (no mion) ’
e e | St ] Tete ixp. | Teols| Ship | 3 s | S |,8$
Task | Dageription _c,%l;) (S/18) | (87id) | $/Comp-| $ $ $ 3;-;» ?::h ) (Bes) | (Brs) .
| sx.1 W:M‘M) (,1’1..“5» (1 : )“( ) \_1_.2403 1 : | 70 (,..5) _ﬁ_z__sﬁ_) ( )
.2 lriatle (@, 1C ‘ ) .n‘x. ¢ )‘ \1\ 1595 n (:s ) _(!sz&_l_é‘sg_) ( ‘)‘ \
.3 Johf‘t‘oﬂ!”‘ ‘ 29 | 18 — :%.; ")%_)__(_?%_) ( )
& | Anneal UM = 0 ‘ »‘75 — 3(:1 ‘)-(;53"),‘-(‘:;-” ’)
.,sk Hachive UM ﬁ 1. | | ;o &(:5 ) %g_)_%') « )
.6 | Imspect & Cleen | 'u)u)(x)(-)g
.7 imsm ‘ ) ¢ i)
.8 | Package & Ship (
{
(
(

SH.0 | Totul UWN _L

I certify that this estimate to the best of oy
vith stemdard practices of thiz Cospany

tatimated Bys JosSEPE OAT CORP . ‘
Dates__9-22-89
Rome: Ron Kaplan
Pitles Vice President
smest be & vespeasible officer £ the Conpany. (Ei

Title:r_yice president—

MV 1E:L1:00-4 -0

¢ 6£90 €28 9ic |



0 _

tandard practices of this Cowpany snd B&V t.o.______‘?___,___‘.
: - ' ‘ 3 O‘W* °
Estisated Oy: JOSSEPH OAT CORP. Verified By: Approved By: L
Date: 9-22-89 | Date: _J, 9-22-89 - m\‘:inl 9-22=89
 Kame: Ron xaplan Meme:_jactin Laplan ] Neme? op zaplas—"
‘Title: Vice President Title:_President : ‘ Title: W
ottust be 8 (Bither type % use black ink to complete this fors.)

responsible officer of the Compeny.

.1 | oen piadees -
.2 | Join Dividers, ( C ) 20| so — (1 )]¢2 )
1 1 —T&H 1
3 S:M_ 10} 10 — (;; ) 1€6.5)
o4 | 1nepect | 5| s G2 - L
3 ' ) : !
.5 | QA & Document N - () (...;;..)
.6 | rack & Ship 1o | -- - ) (-;2{
D¢ )
¢« )le )
N1 | S )
e e )
| L e ole )
¢ ale D
‘ 35 | 1775
5.0 | Total Iaternals L 3307 | 1182] s | (p2) (34.9
B . | ko is sccurate, sspported by spproprispe
3 certify that this estimste t0 the best of =y ledge i3 .537_&16 prhicy

in

N

80°d 220" ON SZ:1T 68

6£90-£28-91Z-1 :1a.

‘12 < .8

Y ZE:tLi0G-L -0 !

n s ¢ n

~ emran £ZR QIZ 1



B cmmns! 1Internals

THP BLIW CONTAINER PABRICATY

n

WICK BSTINATE

" Quotation No:

Alloy: %&_mtr_ Offer®F't _JOSEPH QA% CORR. : _niﬁ%? )N
. Price per unit for units/year for a total production of 15, units as of 8/1/89 (no escalation)
3 PWR fuel assemblies SUET = ) ‘ . : ' :
’ ' ‘ ~_ Raw Haterials ' ‘1 MNaterials Labor ‘ -
Flate | Dar orgl ‘ ‘ ~Engr. | Ranul. [Insp. | OA
o "'t’;u | :ti.b s’iﬁ s‘l’otal I;p '!ogll SB;P (.S , | “3 y ('3’ ; ~(-$ ,
+l ton (s | (87 /Comp. ] § | (Brs s rs rs
- _J Description _1($ m) ( ‘) ($/Lb) | 3/Comp. T Too——sr—
7S.1 | Form mvnﬂura (1.99 | ( )] ¢ y| 817 732 64 a5 | (1) ]e---1C 2)]C 1)
.2 lJoin pividers ¢ 3 l¢ 3] ¢ | ) 20| 50 -, ( 71) (’923 ) (lig) (15.0)
| Machine, : 1 ‘ : _ _ 275 50 | - .
.3 |Straight & Clean 10 10 i Ce---) (5.5 ) ( 2 )1Cc..J}
. . 15 1100 _ '
.4 | Inspect s sl - . €2 )lC--) (2 31€C--J)
«. . ~ ‘ 10 |
.5 1QA & Dovuisuit | - — | ——— : (-—=) | ¢----) jC---) | (2 )
BT 50
.6. | Pack & Ship 1 wl] —- l-— ¢ dlc ¢ 1€ )
¢ ol ofa ole
( ) i( ) I ( ) ‘( |
e e ale )
R [ S (O ] KO |
Lol ale e
C Mo 2l ¢
. 165 | 31225 | 400 . 110
75.0 Total Internals 817 977 129 45 ( 2.2) 4.5

| (24.5) [C g )] (2.2)
T certify that this estimate to the best of my knovledge is accurate, supported by appropri /Q;e/l d in

accordance vith standard practices of this Company and B&W P.0.  537-0A163948UB .
, Estimated By: JOSEPH OAT CORP. Verified ly%é‘%&_
z. L Date: 9-19-89 | ‘Date: 9-19~-

*Approved By:
Date: 9-12-69

o Name: Ron Kaplan = Name: Martin Kaplan Name: Ron Kaplan __
% Title: Vice President Title: President ‘l‘itle:w—_

*Must be a responsible officer of the (;unﬁany- (Either type or use black ink to complete this form.)



‘ ' ‘J 3¢ ELN@ CONTAINEZR ¥, 'm,mcinn"l?-nlmﬁ /wtun“ |
Cosponent: I ternals ~ Alloy:__530403 __ eror: JOSEPH OAT CORP. otation Wo! __rﬁ;m”_).__
' y %'L-it Tor T50 units/year for & total production of 15,000 units as of B/1/89 (no e3 tion

0 e2 |

Sep 21,89 13:18 No.025 P.02

1 216 823 0639 »

1-216-823-0639

0- 7-00; 1:16 PM:
TEL:

- =

PP

XEROX TELECOPIER 295 ;
€20

i ’::h 4 DWR fuel assembli
el assemblies __ ‘
e —=—==T _____Bav Materials Materials Labor
o ut. . wt. | Totad | mxp. | Tools| shlp | S $ $ |.S
Task | Descriptios (S71b) | (5/10) | ¢S/Lb) | §/Conp- $ $ s | (ues) | (rxs) ) (Brs) (Brs)
' ) ' 801 ' , \ 75 " 528 & 5 50
85.1 |Form lJ;lvidetn (2.24) J¢ D1 C D) 1794 ) - 10 o | CidlGoed]Cr 21C) )
L - 75 11650 _|2F" 50
.2 JoinlJi.viders 1 Yle g ) 20 65 - Vel Cad} L) (1, 3
T ' . 375 0
.3 |srraight & CL 10 10 - (==l s )13 D€ 3
\ 1 — 15
4 Inspec‘\: 5 5 (.2 )| 6-—-- ¢ )
.5 o & Document ' N N [ )
.6 |Pack &}Ship , | " - 10 ( YlC
| | C ¢
|
| ‘ C )¢
o , ~ | l L ¢
| L 1t
L ¢
| | BRI
. 165 | 2600
85.0 |Total Inte-nals . 1794 | 45 90 40 ¢2.2) [ (52 )|

1 certifyf‘ that this estimste to the best of my knowvledge is sccurate, supported by approp

accordance with standard practices of this Company and BSY P.O. 537-&1{5/394303 .
2'-“ EQ‘ g Sy
Estimated By:_ JOSEPE OAT CORP. Verified By: /} y Q’“\X/mppmvd t
ihte: 9-22-89 Date:_9-22-89 Daté:
‘Ia:: Ron Kaplan Name: Martin Kaplan Name ,
tiltle: Vice President Title: President Title: wmm___

#tust be » responsible officer of the Company. (Either type or use black ink to coaplete this fors.)



2w m——

veo

[ T T W,

& | ynp tuw  cowranne rasarciri) PRICE ESTINATE
. Component: Internals Alloy:_$30403 of

Price per umit Zor
10 BWR fuel assemblies

e

‘ _ or: JOSEPH OAT _CORP. Quotation No:
units/year for a total production of 15,000 units as of 8/1/89 (no escalation)

Raw "llatethls Materials ‘ Labor
Flate | Bar | Porging ' ~—Engr. | Hanul. |Insp. | GA |
vt. We. | Wt. | Total | Bxp. | Tools| Ship | § $ | S 8
Task | Description ($/Lb) | (S/Lb) (S/Ld) | $/Ccap.| § $ $ (8rs) | (Brs) | (Brs) | (Brs)
| 969 15 100 50
95.1 |Form Dividers 1(1.94 |( )| ( )! 1880 | 1629 | 92 107 § C 1)1 ) 2)]C 1))
. ' | 75 2050 150 | 50
.2 |Join Dividers |{ ) 1( )1 ) 20 65 e Vo D]C A ]C3 )] 1)
Machine, ‘ 400 50
-3 | Straight § Clean 10 15 (-1 8)]|C 31)i€---I
' ~ , 15 100
-4 | Inspect 5 5 P G2 e 1 2) C---9
+5 |QA & Document » | L ( )]« ) | ( ), (fg )
' : 50
.6 |Pack & Ship 10 Lot adle e )
( ) | ( ) | ( YIC )
‘ ( R K )¢ )1 ¢ )
\ o ale e e
oy aje e
|
| ( PR K¢ ) i ( 1K )
( ) | ( ) 1 (¢ )] ( )
165 2500 400 110
95.0 |Total Internals 1880 1674 177 107 (2.2)]( 50) 8 )] .2 )

I certify that this

estimate to the best of my knovledge is accurate, supported by approprigte/doc

accordance vith standard practices of this Company and B&V P.O. 537-0A163348UB .

Estimated By:  JOSEPH OAT CORP. Verified Byz%@,&%:b__ *Approved /i
Date: 9-19-89 Date: L 9\ ¥9-89 Da\ -19-89
Name: Ron Kaplan Name: Martin Kaplan Nawme: Rop Kaplan
Title: vice President Title:_president

#Must be a responsible officer of the Company.

Title:_yjce president
(Either type or use black ink to complete this form.)



s ey

G20

g e

. o
Co-pon!u n,ﬁﬂgﬁﬁw’ ~ Alloy:_ $30403 - Off
" Price per unit for 750 units/year for a total production o

' YWP WLNO CONTAINER PADRICATRQM PRICE BSTINATE ,
: OB ( Quotation No: Q-2699

-_Tgugggaanm_cnnp. , , b . ‘Ib
£ 15,000 units az of 8/1/89 (no gscalation) ,

"~ PWR fuel assemblies ‘ -
. , ‘ i Rav Haterials Materials ~_ Labor ]
Plate | Bar orging 3 —Mngt. | Ranuf. | Insp. | GA
S we. | we. Wt. | Totel | Exp. | Tools| Ship S $ $ $ |
Tazk | Description ($/1b) | ($/1b) | ($/Lb) | $/Comp. | $ S $ (ars) | (Hrs) | (Brs) | (Brs) |
- ‘ ‘ ‘ ' ‘ : , ~ 1 100 50
10S.1 | Form Dividers (1?3% ( )¢ )| 982 |840 28 56 ( 1) €--2jC2 )1 1)
‘ — ‘ 75 | 1150 | 150 50
2| Joinpividers ¢ 1€ 3] C ) 20 25 by DjC3 D] 1)
: Hachine, . 275 . | .50
.3 | straight & Clea 10 10 A iG5| ¢y ¢ °
‘ R ., 15 100 1.
.4 | Inspect ‘ . 5 5 L2 le ez D« )
.5 | QA & Document i « e j¢ dic2 3
" 50 A
..6 | Pack & Ship 10 - ( )1¢C 1)« )1« )|
¢ e ol le
S A ) | ¢ )¢
i CC e e e
Lo ol ol ole
|
¢ ) 1« Y )L ( ‘)
( )1 ( ) | € )1 ( )
10S.0 | Total Internals| 9g2 | mas 88 56 (12?2) ég7g) ( :}oio) (%]-.(2),,)
I certify that this estimate té the best of my knovledge is accurate, supportéd by approprigte | nt

aecordance vith standard practices

Estimated By: JOSEPH OAT CORP.

Date: 9-19-89

of this Company and B&V P.O.

wetes . Dok 2l
Date:_( 3-19-89

537--0A163948UB

Name: Ron Kaplan
Title:
#Must be a responsible officer of the Company .

Vice President

Martin Kapla
Title: Preside ,

*Approved By:

pavef ojo0h

Name: _pon xaplan

Title: Vice President

(Either type or use black ink to complete this form.)

and in



“EXHIBITS"

ESTABLISHED 1788

 JOSEPH OAT CORPORATION

CHEMICAL ENGINEERS & FABRICATORS -

"NUCLEAR POWER COMPQNENTS

LR

I

7. 06



SR T  JOSEPH OAT CORPORATION
SR S 'CHEMICAL ENGINEERS & FABRICATORS

JOSEPH OAT CORP. REQUEST FOR QUOTE

Attentiont Sales Department
References Request for Quote

Gehtlamenz

You ers requested to supply price on the below list of materials. ‘
Material munt ba produced to a etringent quality assurence system which
wiil be ths subject of future discussion. Obviously firm prices cannot
be established for Tuture purchaeses. Therefore plesse quote prices

which are in effect this date, and escaletion formulas or information,
if possible. Initial procurement is not ant;cipatad for over a year.

Written quotations are requested.

“1tem No. Quantity  Dimensions Meterial

) 750 39 x 87-3/16 x 1.25 Alloy 825 plate shest

‘ or forging. (Alloy

UNS 08825) Cest products
not permitted.

2 750 61 x 87-3/16 x 1.23 Alloy 825 plate sheet

‘ or forging. (Alloy

'UNS 08825) Cest products
net permitted.

3 750 61 x 93-1/6 x 1.25 Alloy 825 plate eheet

or forging. (Alloy

UNS 08825) Cast products
not permitted.

4 1500 28" Dia. x 4.5 Alloy 825 plate sheet

or forging. (Alloy

UNS 08825) Cast products
not permitted. .

" ” 1 ‘”W\‘ " ‘P!N'l“"“l

{
()
N
a2

2500 Bioadway / Drawer 10/ Camden, New Jersey 08104 / (609) 541-2900



Sales Départmont

vl
' . s .
it
‘ . -
f
! Lo .

1000

| ltuﬂ No.

JQuantity

a

ESTABLISIIED 17808

[4

" Dimeneions

Material

wsmiamin,

.5

6 (oPT.

6 (ort.

(oPT.

-J

7 (OPT.

10

A)

B)

A}

2)

750

1500

1500

750

750

11500

b

750

2250

30‘" Dlﬂo X 4-5
32" Dis. x 1-7/8

Rings - 32" OD x
25-1/4 10 x 1-7/8"

34" Dia. x 1-7/8

Rings 34" 0D x 25-1/2
1D x 1-7/8 |

32" Dia. x 4"
34" Dia. x 4"

10" Die. x 7-1/4"
thk. (Can be
supplied as 10" Dia.

round bar x R/L.)

“or furging.
UNS (8825) Cast products
“not pprmitted..

Alloy 825 plste sheet
(Alloy

Alloy 825 plate sheet

or forging. (Alloy
UNS 0882;? Ca
not permitted..

Alloy 825 plate shest
or forging. (Alloy

~UNS 08825) Cast producte

net permitted.

Alloy 825 plate sheet

or forging. (Alloy

UNS 08825? Cast products
not permitted.

Alloy 825 plate sheet
or forging. (Alloy

UNS 0BB25) Cast products

not permitted.

Alloy 825 plate sheet

or forging. (Alloy

UNS 08825) Cast products
not permitted.

Alloy 825 plate sheet
tor forging. (Alloy

UNS 08625) Cast products
not permitted. ‘

Alloy 825 plate sheet
or forging. (Alloy
UNS 08825) Cest products

not permitted.

st products -

JOSEPH OAT CORPORATION
CHEMICAL ENGINEERS & FABRICATORS
/NUCLEAR POWER COMPONENTS
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JOSEPH OAT GOHPORATION
CHEMICAL ENGINEERS & FABRICATORS

- JOSEPH OAT CORP. REQUEST FOR QUOTE .

Attention: Sales Department

Reference:s Request For Quote

Gentlemanl

‘Yau are requested to supply prica on the below llat of matarials.

Material must be produced to e stringent quelity assurance system which
Obviously Firm prices cannot

will be the subject cof future discussion.

be established for future purchases.
"which are in effect this date, and escalation formules or infermetion,

if possible. Initisl procurement is not anticipsted for: over @ year.

Written quotations are requasted.

Therefore pleases quote prices

Item No.| Quantity] Dimensions

Material

1

750 39 x 87-3/16 x 1.25

750 61 x 87-3/16 x 1.25

750 61 x 93-1/4 x 1.25

;500 28" Dia. x 4.5

70-30 Copper Nickel plate,
sheet or forging (Alloy
UNS C71500 cast products

not permitted.

70-30 Copper Nickel plate,
sheet or forging (Alloy
UNS C71500 cast products
not permitted.

70-30 Copper Nickel plate,

sheet or forging (Alloy
UNS C71500 cest products
not permitted.

70-30 Copper Nickel plate,
sheet or forging (Alloy
UNS C71500 cast products
nat permitted.

AROM Furmcfimgro £ Therapga e 1O ool N I

oty VT LA L IREY RATLROTT
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NUCLEAR POWER COMPONENTS

~ 1tem No.

|Quentity

Dimansions

Material

5

6

- )

~

~

(oPTQ A)
(OPT. B)
(OPT. A)

(oPYV. B)

10

750
100
;ﬁqo
750
750
1;60

750

2250

30" Dia. x 4.5

32" Dia. x 1-7/8

Ringa - 32" 0D x
25-1/4 1D x 1-7/8"

{34" Dia. x 1-7/8

Rings 34" 0D x 25-1/2
10D x 1-7/8

32" Dia. x 4"

34" Die. x 4"

10* Lia. x 7-1/4"
thk. (Cen be
supplied es 10" Die.

round bar x R/L.)

~ 70-30 Copper Nickel plate,

sheet or forging (Alloy
UNS C71500 cast products
‘ot permitted.

70-30 Copper Nickel plate,
sheet or forginy . (Alloy
UNS C71500 cast products
not permitted.

70-30 Copper Nickel plate,
sheet or forging  (Alloy
UNS C71500 caest products

not permitted

70-30 Copper Nickel plate,
sheet or forging (Alloy
UNS C71500 cast products
not permitted. ‘

70-30 Copper Nickel plate,
sheet or forging (Alloy
UNS C71500 cast products
not permitted.

70-30 Copper Nickel plate,
sheet or forging (Alloy
UNS C71500 cest products
not permitted.

70-30 Coppér Nickel plate,

tsheet or forging (Alloy
UNS C71500 cast products
not permitted. .

70-3U Copper Nickel plate,
sheat or forging (Alloy
UNS C71500 cest products

not permitted. :

-

JOSEPH OAT CORPORATION
CHEMICAL ENGINEERS & FABRICATORS
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' : Do flw«n 219/208-8828

- FAX 219-295-5074 -
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FACSINILE ranusmnssxou B
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XEROX TELECOPIER 295 ;
9.

I

Facatmtlo No. londing to: (609) 541-086é ' b.g.; 9/12/89

8-12-89; 8:88 AM; CCITT 63 820644 ; # 1
12. 89 10:8 AM ‘ | oo PO1

From: ALLEGHENY LUDLUM STEEL CORPORATION
Esatern Regional Sales Office
80 Vallaey Street
Wallingford, CT 06492

TO:__Jos anl:ln —— . %t_Joseph Oat Corporaiion

FROM: A, Egllgn at Alle gm_gz Ludlum Sceel Corp,

No. of peges: (including covar shocc) Main Phone 203-265-9166
— Fax No. 203-284-2238

Type 304, #2B Finish, #3 Edge, A240/SA240

Approximately 150,000 Pounds .125 x 20" < 24" x Coil

Price: $1.5390/pound plus surcharge

Alt 24" - < 36" Wide Coil

Price: :$1.4760/pound plus sUrchafge

Alt 36" Wide Coil

Price: $1.4580/pound plus gurcharge

Current surcharga for September 1989 - $.06Cl/pound

Above price for budget esstimute only and subject to changa,
Additional cout for packaging $10.00/skid.

All items to ship F.0.B.: Leechburg, PA

Current Lead Times: Start 3-8 weeks at a rate to ba negotiated.
‘ DISTRIBUTION RECUI(.)

‘ J# -
- JO3 FILE 53207
P.O.LTOR F.R T, .
OT"ll-t\‘

COPILS 10: (OLIER 4.0 ADinbduLt)
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A RAISER M‘MMC!!I ewcrmmcs COMPANY

i 1988 DEERT AVENUK. IRVINT, EALIFORNIA 93714
; ‘ : (714) 2804171 ¢ (213) 024-6314 0 PAXNDG (714) 281-184810
Septomber §, 1989

Joseph Oat cérporation
2800 Broadwvay - Drawer #10
Caldnn. w 0!104

Attn: Nr. nom Kaplan |
Genersl Manhager & Viec President

Subj: luolou¢ vaste Coptainers for the Yucca Nountain Project
in lupmort of Babcock & Wilcox/Alliance RFQ RB-G020-789

Ref: Kaiser Rollmet B&P 16420

Gentlemen:

¥e have had the opportunity to discuss the underlying assumptions of
this effort with Baboock & VWilcox. As a resuit, ve are providiey this
tovised cost estimate. Please note that there zye eigniticant dif-
ferences in the assumptions which tacilitato utilizing dravings “sa 1a®
vithout chauqinq the bottom head.

In response to your 1uqu1ry. and in support of the above subject, Kaiser
Rollmet, a Kaiser Aerospace & Blectronics company, is pleased to submit

~ the tollowimq proposal for your conlidoration.

Thil propooml provides for the convorlion of material furnished by you
1nt? a tiniahod unit (Ref: bDaboock & vileox Draving No. 1196363 Rev.
"o"). ,

OPTION 1: IR 71500  Type gelling Price/Fach

168 3¢, 628

26L 8,378

28L 8,974

OPTION 2: UNS NOS825 268 87,421
6L 9,160

28, 9,838

All items are to be manufactured in full compliance with ANSI/ASME NQA-
1-1966 Edition and Supplements, Quality Resurance Roquironeutn for
Nuclear Pucilitiol including ASME BPVC Section VIII, Div. I,

The following assumptions vere made by Kaiser Rollmst in preparing the
ahove auotation:

}
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ARISER
. ROLLMET

~ Sepiomber 8, 1989
Page Two

1. Kaiser kollmet will be able to develop either nev or modified

equipment and tooling which wiil eliminate the need to weld om an

- extraneous gripper. Although Kaiser Rollmet currently welds a

gripper pilece as its ourrent manufacturing process the larne quan-

tity involved in the container project can justify development of

an altsrnative method to hold the workpiece. This has been con-

;1d’ﬁ;: for other Kaiser Rollmet projects, and ia nnnsidered
easibie,

2. Xalsor Rollmot asoumco that we will be ablw ‘u Rull Extrude the o,
cirounferenticl seam weld of the prefsrm aven though it is located !
only abosut 3" frowm the end. Tae rolling om a circumferential weld x
is a developmental aspect of this appro=ch, wvhich vill be
svalusted in a subscale development offort anticipated for next
year. This assumption will be revisited after this develupment eof-
fort.

3. Keiser Rollmet assumes that we will be res,onsible for wachining
‘ the I.D. and 0.D. to improve the tolsrance ve require, beyond the
+/-50 mils wall tolersnce indicated on the Draving. This cost of

machining is included in our quotation.

4. Based upon the results of the developmunt sffort and tooling
design vis-a-vie assumptions #1, #2 and 83, ke preform volume ray
require adjustment. It is presuned to be adequats for this exer-
cise. Adjustment of the preforn volume would have minimal effsct
on Kaiser Rollmet's cost of processing.

5. Blanks are to be supplied in the annealed condition.

6. Welds on the blanks must be ground flwsh on the O.D. and I.D. sur-
faces.

7. Babcock & VWilcox “Bpecification for Use in Making Production
Cost Estimates™ (Rev. 2, August 7, 1989), in Section 2.3.4
specifies that Annealing is to be parformed on the ¢
container lower unit and upper heald using either an inert at-
@osphere or vacuum. Not provided for are criteria for ip-process
or intermediato thermal processing. Kaiser Rollmet possesaes the
ability to process the Type 268 variant im our vacuum furnace
(longer vacuum furnaces are not knovn to Kaiser Rollmet). To
preclude exceptional amnealing costs, Faiser Ballmat nromcscs for
the 26L end 28L versioms that Nitrogem be utilized in lieu of the

‘ ":ruo” inert gases of Arqon or Relium. Our prap.sal is so condi-
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KAISER
. ROLLMET

Septomber 8, 1989

Pagey Three

e. Blanks are tn be supplied to Kaiser Rollmet after full viasual,
liquid penetrant, radiographic and ultrasonic imspections are
completed. A data package containing the resulta of each of
thess tests is to accompany thn part itself when delivered to
Kaiser Rollmst.

9, This proposal assumas no weld repair cycles are included. In  the
event this ccundition arises, responsibility for weld repair is to
be account of the supplier.

10.  After ‘conversion to finished configurutiocn, all testing requived
is to be performed by Faiser Rollmet end is already imcluded in
the above cost fiqures. This includee heat treatment and
sochanical testing.

are F.0.B. (our plant) Irvine, California.

. 11. Packing or crating for return shipment is Jacluded. Al! items

Keiser Rollmet looks forvard to the opportunity tb meet vith you to
resolve this abbreviated list ot concerns. Please do not hesitats to
contact the undersigned for additional clarificction.

Best regards,

wa:%? "\-;ﬁt——'

lLarry F. Totzke
Product Development
Engineer

Copy: 8. Gordon, KR

LFT/is
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Page 1

Printed: 30=-Augq=8Y 12:24 PM

o vrl

6547009

08=30-89
G0C Inquiry Numper 73202
JOSEPE UAT CGRPIRATICN Cust Ing ® B5295-2 |

2500 okilAUnAY
CamMpEng INJ vBl04
aAttention of: viW KAPLAN

Telephone notl LUG=%41=2909

ITeEM Quan, CESCKIPTION TOTAL ITEM WEIGHT PRICE SHIPMENT
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Tyve C 23 o>t Finisn .
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L L L x J4sduse X UlelalbHa 125Cny €9727,00 ea
’ Plass . 'ut 5.33/1b

{ro L7 4y Save #ids 755 PCS)

Z KEY) Le 20 L. A N1eCUCIU x W7?«¢13750 Lyoa sl 1Cec1l1les00 ea
“lashe Lt Se39/1Db
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Page 2
Printed: 3)=Aug=-39 12224 PM
PHl ' ‘
‘ 04=-30-89
054700V » ‘
6NOC Inquiry ANumber 73202

JUSEPH GAT CURPIRATICN Cust Ing ¢ 85295=2
257) BFUAUBAY
CAMDFN, NJ 08104

Attention of: ~iIN KaPLA'w

Telephone not ri9=541=2300

ITEM UUAN. CESCRIPTION TCTAL ITEM WEIGHT PRICE SHIPMENT

Flase Cut
do ¢+ 1 /[ - 9

(P2t Ce 15 54ML FUX LECD PCS)

Lo awy T X J)o‘/..":.;b :,!"‘“tr;:{ "25‘2(:".‘ e9787000 ea
' - e [} .
4 ‘ - 1
te alt LY RARTEE S PR AR WS |
TR STE B ISR LR A 32,0l )0 DIAMETER 44 360 2359100 e3

Plasira Cut

[OXT IR S /I = «DO

(p-Q0L: I3 Sar=z FCx 1570 PCS)

RY VA tenlHCy X 2962900 CID x 22.0003¢ UD Lo el 29377.C0 a3
: Flasma cut

* (. [ = o)
L [ /I = &2
v, lo om0 FA% Luwd HUD)

O

{ R N S x SHef)sIC NIAMZTER PRIV 245332,00 ea

” w [ v

RSV IR 2 ST T

038

(N

]



‘ .
. Page 3
Printed: 3)=huy=~d9 i2i24 PHM N
‘ PhI
‘ ‘ o 08-30-89
'©547000 ‘ ‘
‘ GOC Inquiry humber 73202

JUSEPE 0AT CUxPOXATICN | Cust Ing 2 B5295=2

2500 vkdaDmayY
CAMDEN, NJ 8104

Attention of: KON KAFLAW

Telephone no: € +9=41=27909

ITEM QUAN, CESCRIPTION TCTAL ITFM WEIGHT PRICE SHIPMENT

. . - — - G WD D AL ED AR GE B e S A GO P WS = b G @D WS MR W G S M W W D i W G W G W W G - - - - - D S an 8 e TS GRS ah S5 ap W gp O g w-
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(PRICE > Sant FOR 759 PCS)

7A 109 la.a7%. x 295,500 30I0 x 34,0C000 GO 21900 29747.00 ea
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' ’ < / - :
" + . ! - l;_.""
{ Ca R L "_-\ "’_ ’Jlg:))
51 4e,a0n Yy SJlesuidn LlAMETZR 1400 t9E30.00 ea

Flanc Lut

O o+ 1 /o= 1)
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+1ine Cut

choe 1 / - O
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fxanx~TELécoplnR 296 ; 9- 8-89;11:38 AM; ‘ f 3163382224 + 920644 ; # 1
. 09708/89 w" %4 .. . REVERE ROME @ool

: ® Beveye Qopper Products, Inc. -

'n."!.
RN T ) .
K s z.‘ August 23, 1989 DISTRIBUTION e >,
[ o | | |
. K | | I

[] c’ '
****Joseph Oast Corporation JOFEE ST

Chumical Enginesrs & Febricaturs A PO (e 2 Tt oy
2300 Broadway Urawer #10 .19 < d}w A S
Camden, NJ 08 ﬂ/ Ga J/’-) et SR
Attns s KON K‘plln' cenur.l "mE ""L"U'I""".' R SO
" s b bt n nnad AUG Lo
Duar Birt ‘ LJ 2C wii, | )
, Revere it pleased to offer the following on your letter &ﬁéﬁi?y“p@'Ad!ust i7,
1989 for copper-nickel plate and coils. ‘ ‘ §1<£5“ﬁ’('“ i .

RY

COPPER-NICKEL PLATE, COWP 70/30, ALLOY c71308% "'
HOT ROLLED AND LEVELLED TO ASME-8B171

Fabrication Price °

Ttem No. Pc.o,[b'o 812¢ (s_ﬂ.!' lbo’
1 750/1,029,657 39" x B7-3/16" x 1.25" $1.9236
S 2 750/1.610.489 61" x B7+3/16" x 1,25 1,9111
3 150/1,722,713 61" x $3-1/4" x 1.25" 1.oil
5 175351'3%:32 30" Dia. x ottt 24236
A 1500/ 730,610 32" Dia. x 1-7/8" 2.4236
68 1500/ 275,718 32" OD x 25-1/4" 1D x 1-7/8" 7.0921
7A 750/ 412,500 34" Dia. x 1-7/8" 2.4236
78 750/ 180,423 34" OD x 25-1/2" 1D x 1-7/8" 6.1004
8 1500/1,558,636 32" Dia. x &.0" 2.4236
9 750/ 879,777 34" Dia. x 4.0" 2.4236

Items 10 and 11 are outside Revaru's Limits of manufacture.
The above fabricating prices will escalate appruximately 3% per year.

Metal price is $3,2302 per pound based un copper at $1.3600 and nickel at
$7.5000 to be added to the above fabricating charges. ‘

Future pricing will be price in effect at time of ghipment unless you choose
to secure metals on the Commodity Exchange at time of order placement.

Daiivery and zcceptable quantities will be determined privr to order place-
ment dependunt upon mill scheduling and capacity.

Thank you for this oppurtunity to offer cur {nicial quutatiun on your re-

quiremento.
: Ruspecfuily, 7
"w =
L. 0. Salmon =
L08ic Sales Service Roprauntatiu‘lo -

bees  RLLarkin PRevere, Jr. JHHiggins, Jr.

TS om""m‘ 18 SUBSRET TO TIIK TARAN AND CONDITIONS OF XALE PRINTHID ON 11K MRVHERSK SIp OF TNy SUBHT
THIS QUOTATION 18 SUBINCT T00 ton anrs 18 #iok IMMEDIATE ACCRETAHOR ANI SUIIKET 00 GHANGH WITHOUT NOYICH.
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Message:
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JESSOP STEEL COMPANY
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B‘abgock&Wilcox' | “ | | Ressarch and Development Division

. : a McDermott company : - ‘ 1562 Beeson Street

Alliance, OH 44601
(216) 8219110

November 6, 1989

‘Mr. Bd Russell, L-197
University of California
Lavrence Livermore National Lab.
Yucca Mountain Project

P. 0. Box 5514, L-217

Livermore, CA 94551

Dear Ed:
Subjectz“XHP-HLNV Container Production Cost Estinates by B&V CNFP

The data provided by B&YW CNFP has not been signed-off by B&W management
and is being submitted as advance data without full QA certification as in the
case of the other two vendors. Ve will forvard the QA certification for this

‘ data and cost estimate forms vithout the disclaimer ss soon as this is

accomplished.

Sincerely,

THE BABCOCK & VILCOX COMPANY
Research and Development Division

16 Doie

Metallurgy & Manufacturing
Technology Section

cll

ce: w/o att.
KKEverett
RLPish - BWFC, Lynchburg
DPLaCount
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‘ ' Cualty Avtuimanne ,
Babcock & Wilcox Certilicanion Incomplete ’ Rusearch ang Davelopment Division
& McDermott conipiny “ . 1562 Beeson Street
. L Alliance, OH 44601
(216) 821-9110

September 27, 1989

Hr. Bd Russell, L-197

University of Californis .

‘Lavrence Livermore National Lab.

Yucca Mountain Project
P. 0. Box 5514, L-217
Livermore, CA 94551

Dear Bd:
Subject: YMP-BLNV Container Production Cost Estimates by B&W CNFP

The runltj of the cost estimates provided by the B&V Commercial Nuclear
Fuel Plant that vere sent to you as & facsimile advance copy on September 26th

are suamarized below:

Container Imcludi I.wat Unit Plus Bead Price, $/Container

Materials
Sige Rav Bxpendable Labor Total
C71500 Alloy
26S 27,432 14,306 6,417 48,155
26L 31,582 16,814 6,507 54,903
28L 33,896 17,624 6,681 58,201
K08825 Alloy
265 32,962 15,112 6,419 54,493
- 26L 39,882 17,877 6,420 646,179
28L 42,461 18,799 6,507 67,767
Internals, $/Assesbl
Cons 6 PWVR 3,590 200 1,414 5,204
2 PUR 898 150 ‘ 629 1,677
3 PUR + & BUR 1,792 200 1,542 3,534
10 BWR 3,887 200 1,411 5,498
4 PVR 1,197 200 673 2,070
cc: FKKEverett
RLFish - BVFC
DFLaCount
BSRobitz

060<
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~2- Septenbér 27, 1989

The flange blank rav material costs are high because they are cut from

large pieces vwith attendant high scrap losses.

The rav materisi costs for 1nterﬂnls 6S (6 consolidated PVR F.A.) and
9S (10 BWR F.A.) are high because of the limited size of the sheet gvailable
to make these pieces and the attendant high scrap losses.

CONCLUSION

These estimates are acceptedle.

Sincerely,

THE BABTOCK & VILCOX COMPANY
Research and Development Divizion

NG D owmimr

H. A. Domian
Metallurgy & Manufacturing
Technology Section

cll

Advance Data
Quality Assurance
Certificaiion Incomplete
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ASSUMPTIONS

1, Flange Blank for Lower Unit to be ring shape flame cut
from plate. ‘

to Lower Unit.

2., Estimate does not include any attachment of‘Intergal Structure

0107
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'BASIS FOR LABOR RATES USED FOR
YNP HLMV CONTAINER PABRICATION

Offeror: _B&W - CNFP . . Quotation No.: _P=2060
The labor costs are bssed on the folloving factors:
o —- Used
Yes ~ Ne
Bﬂﬂe R‘te XK B Y L R L L UL g - 3 L
Shiit Diffbtlnti&l‘o.....-o-.‘..-.....u.. i 3 I
uOI‘d’y' ov-ocoocoaoooau-unno--fconoooov.u J— R
vac‘tions ooo.'!l‘ncoo.lO‘oclionooo‘oo.ocooo X —
Casual OVertime ...eocecsoecccoorcoccrccos .
Ttlinin! -ooooou.noo.u-o'ooanno-n.-booooo‘ e —
SOCi‘l Sﬁcurity Y R E R R I g PP ———
Vorkmen’s Compensation ...cccceecocececes X _ -
PCllSion 0OCOOOOOtlltc".coiﬂito‘ite.ll.llu. L_ —amam
a..lth&“ﬂlflfﬁ l".uactoootﬁo.-‘t.uoocooooo L —
othll‘ (Id.ntify’ 0f..olooalooa!og‘.oco...o‘-_— —

1 certify that this estimate to the best of my knoviedge is accurate,
supported by appropriate documentation and in accordance vith standard

practices of this Company and B&Y JEXK PA 83-779060-00 -
Estimated By:qﬁﬁ_%_ Verified By:
pate: P/ 2e/L2 ‘ Date:
7 7 4 4 -
Name: name: Vetpew D. HouaOAy

Title: Title: M@v‘, S&L Mg

*Approved By:

Date:

Name:
Title:

*Must be a responsible officer of the Company.

(Bither type or use black ink to compiete this form.)

SRR

Adyance Data
Qqahty Assurance
Certification Incomplete
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TOTAL PRICE AND TAX ESTIMATE FOR YMP BLNW CONTAINER FABRICATION
PER PIECE AT 750 PIECES/YEAR AS OF 8/1/89 (NO ESCALATION) ,

Offeror: ___B&W - CNFP | Quotation No.: __ P-2060 Rev. 1l
Taxes ‘
Price Before ~ Bales  Business Inventory Other Price After
Task Taxes, $/Pc. § Rate § Rate § Rate §  Rate Taxes $/Pc.

C71500 Alloy
Included In Included In

1€.0 26127 __NONE _ __PRICE ___PRICE __NONE _ 36127
2C.0 42875 e co— o— L2825
3c.0 45305 45305

4c.0 12028 J2028.
5¢c.0 12896 12896,

NOB825 Alloy

2N.0 52204
3N.0 55210
4N.O 11975
SN.O 12557

$30403 Alloy

e o

677
—498
~2020.

9s5.0
108.0

.=

bkpke et

I certify that this estimate to the best of my knovledge is accurate,
surported by appropriate documentation and in accordance vith standard
practices of this Company and B&W ¥XTX PA 83-779060-0Q

Estimated By: /. L "% : Verified By: {VL&“'\ D. M&L}

2
Date: /v/«{/G’L ‘ Date: \0'1159
 ——
Name: C. E. Campbell Name: Veldon D. Holaday
Title: _Spec. Mfg. Eng. Title: Mgr, Spec. Mfg.

*Approved By:

Date:
Nane:

Title:

*Must be a responsibie OIiiCEir os the Lompany.

. (Bither type or use black ink to complete this form.

. Advance Data
Quality Assurance
Certification incompiete
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209

Component:_Lower Unit (LU)

Price per unit for
26S Container

Alloy: C71500 Offeror:

YMP HLNW CONTAINZR rn‘um PRICE ﬁfj‘& ‘

units/year for a total production of 15,0 units as of

Quotation No:?#ZQ(,O (.vj .
8/1/89 (no escalation)

sMust be a responsible officer «t the Company.

Rav Haterials " . Katerizls Labor |
| ate | Bar | Yorging - 1 T. nul. | Insp. GA
. we. ¥t. | Total | Exp. | Tools| Ship 8 $ $ $
_ Task | Description ($/1b) | ($/1%) | ($/Lb) | $/Comp. $ $ $ | (Brs) | _(!g%_ _(_:rs) (brs)
, « 679 , 3 5 9%
- 11c.1 |Bottom Head (BH : 15\) « | msp|lTa5L |IQ Go) o |t )
.2 |Body (®) ‘; « ¢ 1341 1260 ¢« HYl.ojzo]c )
Flange Blank (Fi)(103R) 28\ ool e e )
: 3 ' ; 35 o7
.4 | Jotn B to B . |60 Vo o lgeo|@od]e )
. . s
.5 | Spin Form LU 92 3 ! ¢ Yl dje ¢ )| @
i 315-4’ 5’ =
.6 | Join FB to LU 300 e ) ('5’.3) (20)1¢ ) §§-§
.7 | Anneal LU | « e 2jc 2} ) g%%
A 13 L
.8 | Machine LU 11O ) 52.0) (3.0)1¢C ) §g
. » 1392 38 g
. nspect & Test 0 : ( Y1 ( )1¢(329 1 ¢ )| 23
.10 | QA & Document "( ) 1 ¢ Yyl ) (:’q,o) %
| 31
.11 | package & Ship HOOi( y|BG.o)j D¢ )
)¢ ) L( )1 ( )
3 5 v .
1C.0 | Total LUC 10,159 7752 17911 122861220 \WOO 3o ! q';])"; (45.3) (b.0)
I certify that this estimste to the best of my knovledge is accurate, supported by appropriate docusentation and in
accordsnce vith standard practices of this Company and B&V B<U. _83-17106% - 00 |
Bstinsted "’MM Verified By: ’I/.ﬁ) ' oA #Approved By:
Date: /"Z%ZZZ Dltei_LQJﬂ/’&’ J Date:
Name: .L‘alum_.E_C'amnhﬂﬂ— Name: Vewpow ). HoOc4p 4 Mame:
Title: . m Titler Myt ' ﬁ% Title:

(Blthét. type or use black ink to coapls:~ this form.)
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|

. " yue s cowraneen. ranar@ion pmice EsTINATE

Component: _ Lower Unit gw) Alloy: 71500 Offeror:_®rw cCuE?  Quotation No:_P-206e 'I v
Price per unit for units/year fp: a total production of 15,000 units as of 8/1/89 (no escalation)

26L Container

: Rav Materials \ Materials Labor
Plate | Bar | Porging - ‘ Engr. ul. | Insp. (1Y Y
g . wt. Wt. | Total | Exp. | Tools Ship $ $ - $ $
Task | Description ($/b) | ($/1b) | ($/1b) | $/Comp. | § $ $ (tirs) | (Brs) | (Brs) | (Brs)
, ¢ V& | 2L | 177 |
12c.1 |motrom Head (aNC D IC ) (.57 0 (3ol (2O |Cvod ()
| 206t : ~ 218 7 |
.2 | Body (B) (5. C D]« 11497 : Ve ) jesolezod | )
. , '5 B \ ] s \ . L
.3 |Flange Blank (F )(lﬁsﬂl_ | 2912 “ A N YD B S 1
4 |Join BH to B : . Voot 0lazo)je2od ¢ )
‘ o o
.5 |spin Fora LU Mﬂ 1V P ole oo ale e
.6 |Join FB to LU , | | . 3p0. b (8.0)j2o) () gig_:n.
.7 | Anneal LU | ‘ | ( ) 1 ( ) {( e §%g
‘ . 1371 > ﬁé
% .8 |Machine LU , [T ( )]oz.0) (’3-0) ( §= o
: S 1
.9 | Inspect & Test , o ( ( , 3 g a2
\ - L ) (ed (Ll 257
.10 | GA & Document e D) J( yl¢ H|Bo) ®
.11 | Package & Shilf R 1100 I ( ) (’3,0) ( )1 ( )
) (A ) | ( ) (" )
3) 22672 1958 ‘ ‘ :
2C.0_|]Total LU wag | 17152 lzzowl l1ymd) 220 | 10O (50) | (52.0) | (45.01] 8.0 )] 42275
1 certify that this estimate to the best of my knovledge is accurate, suppotted by appropriate documentation and in
accordance vith standard practices of this Company and B&V l\l;: 23 -71790G6o - 06 . ~
Bstimated By: W” Verified lyzﬂ% #Approved By:
Dates -y - Date: /‘0 ‘ 91 ‘ Date:

Name:_(glyin “awwchq Name:

Title: 2“. mg ED? Titlc:-mﬂf_._sm._m%_._ Title: —_
#¥ust be a responsible officer of the Company. (Bither type or use black ink to complete thig form.)




6090

' | YMP HLWW CONTALNER mu‘nn PRICE ESTIMATE ’z
Component:_Lover Unit (L) Alloy:_C€71500 T offerors Brw CJEP  Quotation No: P-20L3kev 2.
Price per anit for Y55 units/year for a total production of 15,000 units as of 871789 (no escalation)

28L Container

~Rav Haterlals Naterials , Labor |
ate | Ber | forgl g : —¥ngr. | Wanol. | Insp. A
i vt. ut. Wt. | Total | Bxp. | Tools| ship $ $ $ | §
Task | Descrintion ($/1b) | ($71b) | ($/Lb) | $/Comp. $ | 8 $ (Brs) | (8rs) | (Brs) | (Brs)
T 1. .\ ~ —T 7 | 52 |,/
3C.1 | Bottom Head (BH) ylo s L2319 L l 110 (20) ] (/2.0 (vo)d) ¢ )
’.2 Body (B) (ﬁ) ¢ YLC )l\adag 10D L )_( .’) (fQ) ( )
.3 | Flange Blank (FW) ' y o S A Y1 )¢ )
.4 |Join BH to B : 2 | !! (¢ ) (mtz,g) (%) « ) f
.5 | Spin Form LU 204, \ ‘ ¢ Yl ole e I o
? E? (1]
.6 1Join FB to LU e ) Cpod (7? yle ) 5&9»
" B
.7 | Anneal LU ¢ Yo e e ) §~%§
| 5= 528
.6 | Machine LU | 110 _¢ ) (20) (3001 ¢ ) gc
.9 | inspect & Test ¢ J)ilc¢ ) ‘3%0) (3 §g
- ! | 27 | &%
. QA & Document b ) | ( ylo Ggp)l @
.11 | Package & Ship ‘ 200. | ‘ ( ) ('%%J) ( ]« )
o Oyl e e )
13l a2 ’ Ba’
3c.0 | Total LUC 15362 BI9_|22¢e |k 220 | 1100 | ¢ 30)|(520) ()| (70| +52°°

I certify that this estimale to the best of my knovledge is accurate, supported by approprine documentation and in
accordance vith standard practices of this Company and BV ‘1;1-0 93~ 174060 -00 -
‘ Y L=t

e

Estisated By: (7 £ M 4 Verified By: 1. & éth&:@ *Approved By:
Date: s/ pl Date: [0,/‘/ 0F Date:
name: ("O\Uin £ (:(l(llﬂ!‘“ Name: \eldnn D Hole (h" Nawe:

. A
vitle: Spec. | Title: [y Spec. Mg, Title:
#Mu. t x a cespunsible officer of the Company. (Sither type or use lack ink to comp) *« this fors.)
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Component:_Upper ‘Head {UH)

YN RLNW CONTAINER rmu‘ul PRICE RSTINATE

Alloy:

C71500

Offeror:

%w) C!:l\?'?

Quotation No: D«ioe.’RW, \

eleq AOUBADY

a1010WOoU} UOTEIINED
aousinssy Awens

1208

Price per unpit &or units/yeatr for a total production of 15,000 units as of 8/1/89 (no esca ation)
26S or 26L Container ‘
Rav Materials . Naterials Labor
Plate | Bar | vorgl Engr. | Fassl. | Insp. o |
vt. B, vt. | Total | Bxp. | Tools| Ship $ $ S $
Task | Description ($/0b) | (S/Lb) | ($/Lb) $/Comp.| S $ $ (8es) | (@xs) | (Brs) | (Brs)
4C.2 | Upper llead (UN) v | ' LY c% | 27
el Nwspn ¢— ¢ =) | 7752 (zo) o) |z )1 )
J 'a .
" Pintle (P) (=)o | (= 11 176 ¢ e e e )
- '. 7]
.3 |Jotn P to UH o (oo )
<& Anneal UH .9 | t' ! ( ) (‘f’vg) ‘ ) ( )
| Vool ]
.5 |[Machine UH 100 R } (g;g‘) ( ))( )
6 | Inspect & Clean ; 22 s
: e ) jCE H(so) )
.7 | QA & Document ( y ¢ yi( ) (ﬁg )
.8 | Package & Ship 2 ( ) ({70) { )¢ )
‘ { ) iL ) |« | B )
IR (I 1 [
i :
( ) 1 ( ) | ¢ 3]« )
¢ yle e e )
) ' &7 13T 5 g
4C.0 | Total UHC 2152 | 1A o5 | g0 100 (20) | (3.5 (720)] (1.0)
I certify that this estimate to the best of my knovledge is accurate, supported by appropriate documentation and in

sccordance vith standard prac

Estimated By: & . 5 ( JQM

Date: a‘o}/;// (5.4

Nam:fm’m!‘) E. C_(_;mm <l
T'tle: (5!:A e ,

adust be & responsible officer of the Cozpany.

tices of this Company and B&V #+0.

TS
Verifies By: ‘L. 8O ¢

3 -7 9¢

Date:

" d

Nue:_l

0l \on

19J4/89
NV

Titles Dy, e I0EG

S

sApproved By:

-00

Title:
(Rithe: type or use black ink to coaplete this

Date:

Name:

form.)
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o YMP HLNW CONTAINER PABRY § PRICR RSTIRATE

t: Upper Head (UH)  Alloy: C71300 oferor: Brw cu@ Quotation No:_ ¥ -20 4.9_‘9/, \
- Price ver wnit for 750 uniis/yeac for a total production of ,000 units as of 8/1/89 (no escalation)

28L Cowtaines : . t

‘ Rav Katerials Materials ‘ Labor |
| Fiate | Bar Tor;iq ‘ ; Tngr ~ 1 Insp. 173
: we. ;;u (S':.; Shul Bxp. "rog‘ls Slgp (oos) (-S , “S , (.s ,
Task | Descriptiss ) 1 € ) /Lb) | $/Comp.| $ rs) | (Brs ts rs
cipties (5 ~ R P
SC.1 | Upper Head (UH) Y= —) | gHe (o) |Ggp) (2o | ¢ )
‘ 3 '
2 leimtte ® - le—)ltp@]( ) 1T  ( ) | ¢ 3¢ )| ( )
.3 | Jotn P to uH IR AR
.4 | Anneal UH | 100. ~ \ « ) (_Za) ¢ )¢ )
‘ v ’ A | y3is '
.5 | mechine M 100 |V ) (,lpiQ)_( )1 ) 90
.6 | Inspect & Clean ' B { ) (2.‘3') (‘3,, 1K )l g‘ig
+. | QA & Document o e e ) (;.”Q) 8%%
e —-_— ®
.8 | Package & Ship «C ) oyl ole ] 8so
) g8
AN (R N K 1 K 8g"®
! 3
b o yle e )¢ )
1
« o ol ]« )
« Yo je ¢ )
‘ 57 | 5% | 206 | 49 1
5C.0 | Total UHC qudle_| 1764 ~ lipus  leon 1 100 Gy | (355 | (7o) LD /25%

B
Estimated Bys__ ' Verified By: 2D M sApproved By:
| Dates /%4& pate: /O /97 Date:
1) \

I certify that this estizate to the best of my knovledge {s sccurate, supported by appropriate documentation and in
sccordance vith standard practices of this Company and B&V {;0. €3-11 9260200 :

mame: Calbin E Camplell Mane: \g idnn 1. Hidaday Nese:

Titles m ) mi;?, &‘ﬁ Title: ]jﬁi ﬁpgc m;& Title: —
#Must be a regpinsible officer” of the Company. (Bithel type or use tlack ink to ~omplete this form.)
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. Y™P HLWW cowtannz Pamsicalily Pmice EsTinaTR ST |
Component: Lover Unit (LU)  Alloys_N0BH25 - off®or: B Cwm Quotation Mo: P - 20,0 ’ \

;rslce per unlt for 750 units/year for a total production of 15,000 units as of 8/1/89 (no eschlation) '
" 268 Contalner

| “Rav Materials Materials | ‘ Labor B
Tlate | Bar “Vorging] “Engr. | Hanul. [ Insp. | OA
| Jue. | e, Wt. | Total | Bxp. | Tools| Ship $ $ $ $
Task | Description (S7Lb) | (S/Lb) (Slgb) $/Comp.| $ $ $ (:'??l 1 (Brs) (lrs) (Brs)
| , ol | I
IN.1 ]Bottom liead (Blii( ) | ¢ ) | (2.23) ')igj o | (30) (522'@9) _(_(ZQ) ( )
| 125 | 23 x
.2 | Body (B) (71:) « )¢ ) | 12278 1@_‘5’ il ) (41(’7) ,({’Q) ( )
.3 | Flange Biank (m)(zﬂ) 3329 P e e e )
T
4 |Join BH to B . mgl \ N ) ‘;ﬁ) (2.2) ( )
. A ‘
5 |Spin Form LU M‘% N ! C_ e e e )
.6 | Join FB to LU o Co 3481 .57 Q
. _30. = '( Y1(go) (26| (¢ ) 30
.7 | Anneal LU — C ol la ol Hf g'-‘-l’ﬁéf
‘ - S2Z | 13T &<
.8 | Machine Lu ~ — 1w () {eoljezodic ) > 28
- . T 1292 S5 o
.9 | Inspect &\‘!’ent | . 22 i ¢ ) 1 ¢ ) 1{320) (349) §§§
.10 | QA & Document L ole ol o (zo)| &9
.11 | Package & Ship ‘ z,_:_.?.g-‘! 10D ¢ ( ) (é-o) ( )« ) :
¢ e e ¢ )
_ 31 | 276 | TV | 399
| IN-0 | Total LUN 15601 | 1957 12349 1B | 220 | 10D | (30) | (s00) | (usD | (30 )] 4259
1 certify that this estimate to the best of my knovledge is iccurate. suppurted by appropriate documentation and in
eccordence vith standard practices of this Company and BV h-: -_83-7179c6=-00 .
P
Estimated By: Q__QM Verified By: @%_M Mpptoved ly
 Dates__ /%, Dates__ /0 /Y /5T
"m=.Ca]!m_E_fampbﬂl name: Vol D Holach. y Name:

Title: ﬁz; m‘ﬂ g% C Tiele: Y H(, 2'14 [nﬁg - Title:
*Nust be a responsible cificer of the Company. (Either type or use black ink to complete this fora.)
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. ' YMP HLNV CONTATNER rnuc‘l PRICE BSTIMATR .

- ¥ Component: Lower Unit §|.uz Alloy: NOBB25 Offeror: Doy CNVEE Quotation No:_P-20 6> v\
"Price per unit fot units/year for a total production of I'S.W units as of 8/1/89 (no escalation)

261, Container . ‘ ‘ - .

Rav Materials Materials. . Labor
ate Bar Yorgl o ' r. uf. | Insp.
ue. wt. “Wt. | Total | Exp.| Tools ship H] $ $ $
Task | Description (3/h) | (§7Lb) | (S/Lb) $/Comp.| $§ $ ) (Brs) | (Bxs) | (Brs) (Brs)
I2n.1 laottom Head (B} ¢ ) 1C ) (293) | 1S¥1 liO (3.0) Gzo) | (yo) | ( )
. e/ ‘ ‘ 213 g7
.2 |Body (B) (igdle ¢ ) 19198 1o~ ¢ )l(so)|lzo) |l )
, 140 . ‘ : '
.3 |Flange Blank ( q’oﬂ 2329 _( 1 SN L )1 ( )
. : 435
.4 |Join BH to B . . SAIPERE ) | C10.0) (‘gt,) ) | ¢ ) »
‘ ! ~ v
.5 |spin Form LU 12,451 ! ‘ « Ylo e e ) QO
‘ H 348 &7 E3
.6 |Join FB to LU ‘ : ; ' )l1(3.0) (20) ] ¢ ) &%
.7 | Anneat wv — » ¢ ol o le ofe 3@
~ ‘ = 522 ] :
.8 |Machine LU — o () 1G20) (3?-"0 ) | ¢ §B
* ' M 'gﬁ _aﬁ
.9 | Inspect & Test SD0- C( ) 1 ( ) | (320) | € S ® 8
” | 34¢ o
. QA & Document U { ) 1 ( ) 1 (¢ )| (g0 )
; ' T
.11 | Package & Ship yg 1100 { ( Y1 (3.0) | ¢ )] ( )
| (E}) (S [ - ()
, : 13 a6 34

28.0 |Total LUN 1851 Y legs7l 220 (o | (30 1 o lusoy] 3.0 3=

1 certify that this estimate to the best of &y knovledge is accurate, supported by appropriate doculentauon' and in
accordance vith standard practices of this Company and B&V %—g 3-179 0L -~ 00 -

Estimated By: W Verified Bys Y " «Approved By:_ ___

Date: A : Date: /5_/'-/./8? | Date:
Name: = ‘ // Nasme: JWS/ Name:
Title: Titie: Title:

¢

sMust be a responsible officer of the Company. (Either type or use b aclﬁ ink to complete this form.)

gleQ 9JUEADY
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YHMP HLNW CONTAINER P 0N PRICR BSTIMATE

28L Container

|-

Co'-pénent:' Lover Unit _éw) Alloy: NOB&25 eror: o CNTR mﬁtlt‘ol\ No: %_ QOG.QGVJ
~ Price per unit kot units/yesr for a total production of ?5 000 units as of 8/1/89 (no esca ation)

B Tav Hateriais Naterials Labor ‘
Plate | Bar | FPorging R T, T Tnsp. | O
, wt. ut. . Total | Bxp. | Tools| Ship $ $ $ 1 S
‘fask | Description | ($/Lb) | ($/Lb) (8%} $/Comp.| $ $ $ (Scs) | (Nre) | (Brs) | (Brs)
P 53 1 | . ] : 174 |
.1 |soreon vesd (@A) 1C ) G229 | g¥49 1o o) |Gaod Liypd | € )
/. 29
2| Body (® « e ) ! L | &g D
3 | Plangz ook (Y227 ol e e
4 |Jotn B to ® - « ; 520122
. oin o% | , . L Yo (2o) | )
.5 | Spin Form LV _%m ",' ! ¢ e je e D
‘ ; 3vg 37 ,
.6 | Join FB to LU . ' legorltzodle )N @
.7_| Aaneal L | ¢ b e afe D gg
-8 | Machine LU [ID__ : « ) (%)4 (zo031¢ ) g‘ég
.9 | Inspect & Test ‘ @‘ ( ) 1¢ )] I39.27) { ggo
al | ] 1 3¢2 | ai! %
.10 | QA & Document | | C D¢ jt lftzo) -§§
.1i | Package & Shlp _Q ‘mi ( ) (j:a, ‘ ( 3K ) o
(ﬂg‘_;_ () [ C )
- [ 1 3w§
IN.0 | Total LUN 2 42 |34y Lo 220 |lipp | (30) |(=0) (450)| (30 )] 5% ©

1 certify that this estimste to the best of my knoviedge is accurate,

accordance vith standard practices of this Cospany and B&V #=0-.__§3- 1] G06q-00 °

Bstimated By: /7 £ CJ e GZ—” Verified By: (l)gf_ ‘a ‘g 21
vats:_cofolir pate: 10\ 189

Name:

sApproved By:
Dau: